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BISHOP CHALLONER SCHOOL
Summer Term 2024

Termly Calendar



Headteacher

Deputy Headteacher

Asst. Headteacher and
Head of Sixth Form KS5

Associate Asst. Headteacher,
Data manager

Bursar

Head of EYFS
Nursery and Reception

Head of Years 1&2 (KS1)

Head of Years 3, 4,5 &
6 (KS2)

Head of Years 7, 8 & 9
(KS3)

Head of Years 10 & 11
(KS4) and PSHE & RSE

School Office
Headteacher’s PA
Receptionist/Admin
Administrative Staff
Administrative Staff
Marketing

& Communications

Bursar’s Assistant

Useful Staff Contact Details

Mark Wallace
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mrs Kate Brooker
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mrs Rachael Shields
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mrs Sue Saul
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mr David Rolls
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mr Anthony Peck
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mrs Helen Bateman
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Ms Rachel Hoyles
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mr John Lubi
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Mrs Manola Toschi-Restivo
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Miss Carolyn Chamberlain
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Ms Giulia Cane
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Ms Leanne Keogh
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Ms Rania Shalabi
Tel: 020 8460 3546

Miss Lauren Forde
Tel: 020 8460 3546 x 583

Mrs Stella Koureas
Tel: 020 8460 3546 x 553

head@bishopchallonerschool.com

kbrooker@bcsweb.co.uk

rshields@bcsweb.co.uk

ssaul@bcsweb.co.uk

bursar@bishopchallonerschool.com

apeck@bcsweb.co.uk

hbateman@bcsweb.co.uk

rhovles@bcsweb.co.uk

jlubi@bcsweb.co.uk

mrestivo@bcsweb.co.uk

cchamberlain@bcsweb.co.uk

gcane@bcsweb.co.uk
office@bishopchallonerschool.com

lkeogh@bcsweb.co.uk
office@bishopchallonerschool.com

rshalabi@bcsweb.co.uk
office@bishopchallonerschool.com

Iforde@bcsweb.co.uk

skoureas@bcsweb.co.uk

School email addresses are initialsurname@bcsweb.co.uk. If you are not sure who to contact, email

office@bishopchallonerschool.com and your message will be directed to the appropriate colleague.
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Date

Week B

Mon 15 Apr

Tues 16 Apr

Wed 17 Apr

Thurs 18 Apr
Fri 19 Apr

Sat 20 Apr

Brief detail of event

Staff Inset/CPD Day

Whole School Returns

Whole School Mass

Year 6 Workshop

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting
Programming Course for Adults

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly
Mock Trial Club Bromley Magistrates
Court

7A Spiritual Retreat Day

The Independent Schools Mock Trials
Competitions

Start

8.45am
1.00pm
3.45pm
5.30pm

8.45am
1.00pm

9.50am

End

9.30am
2.00pm
5.00pm
6.30pm

9.00am
3.30pm

3.30pm

Location

Main Hall
Main Hall
Dining Hall
Room 2

Dining Hall
Bromley Courts

Chapel

Inner London
Crown Court



Date

Brief detail of event

Start

End

Location

Mon 22 Apr

Tues 23 Apr

Wed 24 Apr

Thurs 25 Apr

Fri 26 Apr

Staff Briefing

Senior School Assembly

BCGT Competition Email Entries Open
KS3 Study Skills Day

Junior Assembly

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting

KS3 MFL Event — HipHop and Zumba
with Languages

PTA Holistic Evening

Programming Course for Adults

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly
Year 6 Good Samaritan Mass
Year 7 Parents Evening

House Meeting
7Alpha Spiritual Retreat Day

London ISA Athletics

8.10am
8.45am

8.45am
3.45pm
TBC

TBC
5.30pm

8.45am
9.30am
5.00pm

8.45am
9.50am

All day

8.30am
9.00am

9.00am
5.00pm

6.30pm

9.00am
1.30pm
7.00pm

9.00am
3.30pm

Dining Hall
Main Hall

Dinning Hall
Dining Hall

Room 2

Main Hall
Southwark

Chapel

Norman Park



Date

Week B

Mon 29 Apr

Tues 30 Apr

Wed 1 May

Thurs 2 May

Fri 3 May

Brief detail of event

Staff Briefing
Whole School Assembly

Interim Finance Meeting

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting

KS3 MFL Event — HipHop and Zumba
with Languages

Year 12 UCAS Discovery Trip

House Drama
Duke of Edinburgh Expedition

Year 8 & 9 HPV Vaccinations
Year 11 Start of GCSE Study Leave
Years 3 & 4 Chapel Mass

Year 11 Mass of Inspiration
Year 8 HPV Vaccinations
Year 13 Begin Study Leave
Founders Day Assembly

Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition

Start

8.10am
8.45am
5.00pm

3.45pm
TBC

All day

2.00pm

9.50am

9.00am

3.00pm
2.45pm

End

8.30am
9.00am

5.00pm

10.30am

3.30pm

Location

Dining Hall
Main Hall
Teams

Dining Hall

Brighton

Main Hall

Chapel

Chapel

Main Hall



Date

Week A GCSE EXAMS BEGIN

Mon 6 May

Tues 7 May

Wed 8 May

Thurs 9 May

Fri 10 May

Brief detail of event

Bank Holiday

Staff Briefing
Senior School Assembly
Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly
Whole School Open Morning
EYFS Fun day Teddy Bear Picnic

Junior School Mass (Ascension)
GCSE Exams Begin
Strategy and Development Meeting

House Meeting
Year 12 CAFOD Young Leadership
PTA Quiz Night

Start

8.10am
8.45am
3.45pm

8.45am
9.30am

9.50am

6.00pm

8.45am
9.00am
TBC

End

8.30am
9.00am
5.00pm

9.00am
11.00am

10.40am

9.00am
3.30pm

Location

Dining Hall
Main Hall
Dining Hall

Main Hall

Chapel

Southwark



Date

Week B

Mon 13 May

Tues 14 May
Wed 15 May

Thurs 16 May

Fri 17 May

Sun 19 May

Brief detail of event

Staff Briefing
Year 5 & 6 Liddington Residential

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting
Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly

Year 10 Chapel Mass

Start

8.10am

3.45pm
8.45am

9.50am

Year 12 Parents’ Evening and UCAS  5.00pm

Evening
Deadline for BCGT Competition

Year 5 & 6 Liddington Residential
Return

British Basketball League Final

End

8.30am

5.00pm
9.00am

10.40
7.00pm

Location

Dining Hall

Dining Hall
Main Hall

Chapel



Date Brief detail of event Start End Location

Week A YEARS 7 - 10 & YEAR 12 EXAMS WEEK

Mon 20 May Staff Briefing 8.10am 8.30am Dining Hall
Year 5 & 6 Assembly 8.45am 9.00am Chapel
HR Committee Meeting 6.00pm Teams
Governance and Nominations 7.00pm Teams

Tues 21 May Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting 3.45pm 5.00pm Dining Hall

Year 5 & 6 Taster Day
Wed 22 May Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly 8.45am 9.00am Main Hall
Health & Safety Meeting

Thurs 23 May Prep School Sports day
Years 1 & 2 Chapel Mass 9.50am 10.30am Chapel

Fri 24 May

School Finishes for Half Term 3.35pm



Date

Week B

Mon 3 June

Tue 4 June

Wed 5 June

Thurs 6 June

Fri7 June

Sat 8 June

Brief detail of event Start

Staff Briefing 8.10am
Senior School Assembly 8.45am

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting  3.45pm
Korean Students Visit

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly 8.45am
Korean Students Trip to Greenwich
New Students Information Evening 5.00pm

Year 9 Chapel Mass 9.50am
H&S, Finance and Premises Meeting 6.00pm
Korean Students in School

VMT Showcase 4.00pm

First Holy Communion Mass 11.00am

End Location

8.30am Dining Hall
9.00am Dining Hall

5.00pm Dining Hall

9.00am Main Hall
7.00pm Dining Hall

10.40am Chapel

1.30pm Chapel



Date Brief detail of event Start End Location

Week A Year 10 and Year 12 Work Experience Week

Mon 10 June Staff Briefing 8.10am 8.30am Dining Hall
Senior School Assembly 8.45am 9.00am Dining Hall

Tues 11 June Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting 3.45pm 5.00pm Dining Hall
Hockey School Trip

Wed 12 June Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly 8.45am 9.00am Main Hall

Fathers’ Day Gift Room
Meet the Head

Thurs 13 June Education Meeting 6.00pm
Small School Athletics Norman Park
10A Retreat Day 9.50am 3.30pm Chapel

Fri 14 June Senior Sports Day 9.30am 3.00pm Norman Park
Year 2, 3 & 4 in Concert 3.30pm Main Hall

Sat 15 June PTA Summer Fair



Date

Week B

Mon 17 June

Tues 18 June

Wed 19 June

Thurs 20 June

Fri 21 June

Sat 22 June
Sun 23 June

Brief detail of event

Staff Briefing
Senior School Assembly
Meet the Head

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting
Junior Chorus in Concert
Year 4 Taster Day

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly
Trip Day for Whole Prep School
Duke of Edinburgh Expedition

Composing Day for invited students
10Alpha Retreat Day

House Meeting

Meet the Animals

Return from Duke of Edinburgh
Expedition

Confirmation Mass
Family Mass

Start

8.10am
8.45am

3.45pm
3.30pm

8.45am
All Day

9.50am

8.45am

11.00am

End

8.30am
9.00am

5.00pm

9.00am

3.30pm

9.00am

1.30pm

Location

Dining Hall
Dining Hall

Dining Hall
Main Hall

Dining Hall
Hobbledown

Chapel

Chapel
Marquee



Date Brief detail of event Start End Location

Mon 24 June Staff Briefing 8.10am 8.30am  Dining Hall
Senior School Assembly 8.45am  9.30am  Dining Hall
Senior Showcase 7.00pm Dining Hall
Year 13 Graduation Marquee
Full Governors Meeting 6.00pm

Tues 25 June Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting 3.45pm  5.00pm  Dining Hall
Whole School Open Morning 9.30am 11.00am
Pre School Exhibition Evening 3.30pm  4.00pm

5.30pm  6.00pm
Prep Prize Giving Evening

Wed 26 June Year 8 Chapel Mass 9.50am  10.40am  Chapel
Connect Alumni Event Marquee

Thurs 27 June EYFS and Year 1 Graduation
Years 6-8 Faith in Action Awards 3.45pm  6.00pm  Marquee

Fri 28 June Senior Prize Giving Evening Marquee



Date

Week B

Mon 1 July

Tues 2 July

Wed 3 July

Thurs 4 July

Fri5 July

Brief detail of event

Staff Briefing

Whole School Assembly

Year 6 Performance & Celebration
Budget Committee Meeting

Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting
Enrichment House Challenge

Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly
Trips Day

BCS Community Day

KS3 Full Reports
Whole School Mass
Interhouse Music Competition

Summer Term Ends at 12 Noon

Start

8.10am
8.45am
2.00pm
6.00pm

3.45pm

8.45am

9.50am
11.00am

End

8.30am
9.30am
5.00pm

5.00pm

9.00am

10.40am

Location

Dining Room
Main Hall

Dining Hall

Dining Hall

Main Hall



WHICH WEEK?

Week Week

Beginning Week Beginning Week
04-Sep A 19-Feb A
11-Sep B 26-Feb B
18-Sep A 04-Mar A
25-Sep B 11-Mar B
02-Oct A 18-Mar A
09-Oct B 25-Mar B
16-Oct Half term 01-Apr Holiday
23-Oct Half term 08-Apr Holiday
30-Oct A 15-Apr B
06-Nov B 22-Apr A
13-Nov A 29-Apr B
20-Nov B 06-May A
27-Nov A 13-May B
04-Dec B 20-May A
11-Dec A 27-May Half Term
18-Dec Holiday 03-Jun B
25-Dec Holiday 10-Jun A
01-Jan Holiday 17-Jun B
08-Jan B 24-Jun A
15-Jan A 01-Jul B
22-Jan B

29-Jan A

05-Feb B

12-Feb Half term




Term Dates 2024

Spring Term 2024

Friday 5th January Staff INSET/CPD Day

Monday 8th January Whole School returns

Monday 12th February — Friday 16th February Half Term

Monday 19th February Whole School Returns

Wednesday 27th March

Spring Term Ends (normal time)

Summer Term 2024

Monday 15th April Staff INSET/CPD Day
Tuesday 16th April Whole School Returns
Monday 27th May — Friday 31st May Half Term

Monday 3rd June Whole School Returns

Friday 5th July Summer Term ends (12 noon)
Autumn Term 2024

Monday 26" August Bank Holiday

Wednesday 28" August Staff INSET/CPD Day
Thursday 29™ August Staff INSET/CPD Day

Friday 30™ August Staff INSET/CPD Day
Monday 27 September Whole School Returns

Friday 18" October — Friday 1** November Half Term

Monday 4" November Whole School Returns

Friday 13 December

Autumn Term ends (12 noon)

Spring Term 2025

Friday 3¢ January Staff INSET/CPD Day
Monday 6% January Whole School Returns
Friday 14 February — Friday 21% February Half Term

Friday 4% April

Spring Term Ends (normal time)

Summer Term 2025

Tuesday 22" April Staff INSET/CPD Day
Wednesday 23" April Whole School Returns
Friday 23 May — Friday 30" May Half Term

Friday 4" July

Summer Term Ends (12 noon)




