

BISHOP CHALLONER SCHOOL

Summer Term 2024

Termly Calendar

Useful Staff Contact Details

Headteacher Mark Wallace head@bishopchallonerschool.com

Tel: 020 8460 3546

Deputy Headteacher Mrs Kate Brooker <u>kbrooker@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

Tel: 020 8460 3546

Asst. Headteacher and Mrs Rachael Shields <u>rshields@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

Head of Sixth Form KS5 Tel: 020 8460 3546

Associate Asst. Headteacher, Mrs Sue Saul ssaul@bcsweb.co.uk

Data manager Tel: 020 8460 3546

Bursar Mr David Rolls <u>bursar@bishopchallonerschool.com</u>

Tel: 020 8460 3546

Head of EYFS Mr Anthony Peck apeck@bcsweb.co.uk

Nursery and Reception Tel: 020 8460 3546

Head of Years 1&2 (KS1)

Mrs Helen Bateman

hbateman@bcsweb.co.uk

Tel: 020 8460 3546

Head of Years 3, 4, 5 & Ms Rachel Hoyles <u>rhoyles@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

6 (KS2) Tel: 020 8460 3546

Head of Years 7, 8 & 9 Mr John Lubi <u>jlubi@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

(KS3) Tel: 020 8460 3546

Head of Years 10 & 11 Mrs Manola Toschi-Restivo mrestivo@bcsweb.co.uk

(KS4) and PSHE & RSE Tel: 020 8460 3546

School Office

Headteacher's PA Miss Carolyn Chamberlain cchamberlain@bcsweb.co.uk

Tel: 020 8460 3546

Receptionist/Admin Ms Giulia Cane gcane@bcsweb.co.uk

Tel: 020 8460 3546 office@bishopchallonerschool.com

Administrative Staff

Ms Leanne Keogh

lkeogh@bcsweb.co.uk

Tel: 020 8460 3546 office@bishopchallonerschool.com

Administrative Staff Ms Rania Shalabi <u>rshalabi@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

Tel: 020 8460 3546 office@bishopchallonerschool.com

Marketing Miss Lauren Forde <u>lforde@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

& Communications Tel: 020 8460 3546 x 583

Bursar's Assistant Mrs Stella Koureas <u>skoureas@bcsweb.co.uk</u>

Tel: 020 8460 3546 x 553

School email addresses are <u>initialsurname@bcsweb.co.uk</u>. If you are not sure who to contact, email <u>office@bishopchallonerschool.com</u> and your message will be directed to the appropriate colleague.

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week B				
Mon 15 Apr	Staff Inset/CPD Day			
Tues 16 Apr	Whole School Returns Whole School Mass Year 6 Workshop Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Programming Course for Adults	8.45am 1.00pm 3.45pm 5.30pm	9.30am 2.00pm 5.00pm 6.30pm	Main Hall Main Hall Dining Hall Room 2
Wed 17 Apr	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Mock Trial Club Bromley Magistrates Court	8.45am 1.00pm	9.00am 3.30pm	Dining Hall Bromley Courts
Thurs 18 Apr	7A Spiritual Retreat Day	9.50am	3.30pm	Chapel
Fri 19 Apr				
Sat 20 Apr	The Independent Schools Mock Trials Competitions			Inner London Crown Court

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week A				
Mon 22 Apr	Staff Briefing Senior School Assembly BCGT Competition Email Entries Open KS3 Study Skills Day	8.10am 8.45am	8.30am 9.00am	Dining Hall Main Hall
Tues 23 Apr	Junior Assembly Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting KS3 MFL Event – HipHop and Zumba with Languages PTA Holistic Evening Programming Course for Adults	8.45am 3.45pm TBC TBC 5.30pm	9.00am 5.00pm 6.30pm	Dinning Hall Dining Hall Room 2
Wed 24 Apr	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Year 6 Good Samaritan Mass Year 7 Parents Evening	8.45am 9.30am 5.00pm	9.00am 1.30pm 7.00pm	Main Hall Southwark
Thurs 25 Apr	House Meeting 7Alpha Spiritual Retreat Day	8.45am 9.50am	9.00am 3.30pm	Chapel
Fri 26 Apr	London ISA Athletics	All day		Norman Park

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week B				
Mon 29 Apr	Staff Briefing Whole School Assembly Interim Finance Meeting	8.10am 8.45am 5.00pm	8.30am 9.00am	Dining Hall Main Hall Teams
Tues 30 Apr	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting KS3 MFL Event – HipHop and Zumba with Languages	3.45pm TBC	5.00pm	Dining Hall
	Year 12 UCAS Discovery Trip	All day		Brighton
Wed 1 May	House Drama Duke of Edinburgh Expedition	2.00pm		Main Hall
Thurs 2 May	Year 8 & 9 HPV Vaccinations Year 11 Start of GCSE Study Leave			
	Years 3 & 4 Chapel Mass	9.50am	10.30am	Chapel
Fri 3 May	Year 11 Mass of Inspiration Year 8 HPV Vaccinations	9.00am		Chapel
	Year 13 Begin Study Leave Founders Day Assembly Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition	3.00pm 2.45pm	3.30pm	Main Hall

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week A	GCSE EXAMS BEGIN			
Mon 6 May	Bank Holiday			
Tues 7 May	Staff Briefing Senior School Assembly Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting	8.10am 8.45am 3.45pm	8.30am 9.00am 5.00pm	Dining Hall Main Hall Dining Hall
Wed 8 May	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Whole School Open Morning EYFS Fun day Teddy Bear Picnic	8.45am 9.30am	9.00am 11.00am	Main Hall
Thurs 9 May	Junior School Mass (Ascension) GCSE Exams Begin Strategy and Development Meeting	9.50am 6.00pm	10.40am	Chapel
Fri 10 May	House Meeting Year 12 CAFOD Young Leadership PTA Quiz Night	8.45am 9.00am TBC	9.00am 3.30pm	Southwark

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week B				
Mon 13 May	Staff Briefing Year 5 & 6 Liddington Residential	8.10am	8.30am	Dining Hall
Tues 14 May	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting	3.45pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall
Wed 15 May	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly	8.45am	9.00am	Main Hall
Thurs 16 May	Year 10 Chapel Mass Year 12 Parents' Evening and UCAS Evening	9.50am 5.00pm	10.40 7.00pm	Chapel
Fri 17 May	Deadline for BCGT Competition Year 5 & 6 Liddington Residential Return			
Sun 19 May	British Basketball League Final			

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location	
Week A	YEARS 7 – 10 & YEAR 12 EXAM	IS WEEK			
Mon 20 May	Staff Briefing	8.10am	8.30am	Dining Hall	
	Year 5 & 6 Assembly	8.45am	9.00am	Chapel	
	HR Committee Meeting	6.00pm		Teams	
	Governance and Nominations	7.00pm		Teams	
Tues 21 May	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting	3.45pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall	
·	Year 5 & 6 Taster Day	-	-	· ·	
Wed 22 May	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly	8.45am	9.00am	Main Hall	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Health & Safety Meeting				
Thurs 23 May	Prep School Sports day				
	Years 1 & 2 Chapel Mass	9.50am	10.30am	Chapel	
Fri 24 May					
•					

School Finishes for Half Term 3.35 pm

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week B				
Mon 3 June	Staff Briefing	8.10am	8.30am	Dining Hall
	Senior School Assembly	8.45am	9.00am	Dining Hall
Tue 4 June	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Korean Students Visit	3.45pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall
Wed 5 June	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Korean Students Trip to Greenwich	8.45am	9.00am	Main Hall
	New Students Information Evening	5.00pm	7.00pm	Dining Hall
Thurs 6 June	Year 9 Chapel Mass H&S, Finance and Premises Meeting Korean Students in School	9.50am 6.00pm	10.40am	Chapel
Fri 7 June	VMT Showcase	4.00pm		
Sat 8 June	First Holy Communion Mass	11.00am	1.30pm	Chapel

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week A	Year 10 and Year 12 Work Exp	perience We	ek	
Mon 10 June Tues 11 June	Staff Briefing Senior School Assembly Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting	8.10am 8.45am	8.30am 9.00am 5.00pm	Dining Hall Dining Hall Dining Hall
Tues II June	Hockey School Trip	3.45pm	3.00pm	Dilling Hall
Wed 12 June	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Fathers' Day Gift Room Meet the Head	8.45am	9.00am	Main Hall
Thurs 13 June	Education Meeting Small School Athletics	6.00pm		Norman Park
	10A Retreat Day	9.50am	3.30pm	Chapel
Fri 14 June	Senior Sports Day Year 2, 3 & 4 in Concert	9.30am 3.30pm	3.00pm	Norman Park Main Hall
Sat 15 June	PTA Summer Fair			

Staff Briefing	0.10		
S	0.10		
S	0.10		
Senior School Assembly Meet the Head	8.45am	8.30am 9.00am	Dining Hall Dining Hall
Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Junior Chorus in Concert Year 4 Taster Day	3.45pm 3.30pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall Main Hall
Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Trip Day for Whole Prep School Duke of Edinburgh Expedition	8.45am All Day	9.00am	Dining Hall Hobbledown
Composing Day for invited students			
10Alpha Retreat Day	9.50am	3.30pm	Chapel
House Meeting Meet the Animals Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition	8.45am	9.00am	
Confirmation Mass Family Mass	11.00am	1.30pm	Chapel Marquee
	Senior School Assembly Meet the Head Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Junior Chorus in Concert Year 4 Taster Day Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Trip Day for Whole Prep School Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Composing Day for invited students 10Alpha Retreat Day House Meeting Meet the Animals Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Confirmation Mass	Senior School Assembly Meet the Head Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Junior Chorus in Concert Year 4 Taster Day Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Trip Day for Whole Prep School Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Composing Day for invited students 10Alpha Retreat Day House Meeting Meet the Animals Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Confirmation Mass 11.00am	Senior School Assembly Meet the Head Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Junior Chorus in Concert Year 4 Taster Day Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Trip Day for Whole Prep School Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Composing Day for invited students 10Alpha Retreat Day House Meeting Meet the Animals Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Senior School Assembly 3.45pm 3.30pm 9.00am All Day 9.50am 3.30pm 8.45am 9.00am Meet the Animals Return from Duke of Edinburgh Expedition Confirmation Mass 11.00am 1.30pm

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week A				
Mon 24 June	Staff Briefing	8.10am	8.30am	Dining Hall
	Senior School Assembly	8.45am	9.30am	Dining Hall
	Senior Showcase	7.00pm		Dining Hall
	Year 13 Graduation			Marquee
	Full Governors Meeting	6.00pm		
	D D 1D 0 0015	o	- 00	D
Tues 25 June	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting	3.45pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall
	Whole School Open Morning	9.30am	11.00am	
	Pre School Exhibition Evening	3.30pm	4.00pm	
	David Dail of Citizen English	5.30pm	6.00pm	
	Prep Prize Giving Evening			
Wed 26 June	Year 8 Chapel Mass	9.50am	10.40am	Chapel
,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Connect Alumni Event			Marquee
				1
Thurs 27 June	EYFS and Year 1 Graduation			
	Years 6-8 Faith in Action Awards	3.45pm	6.00pm	Marquee
Fri 28 June	Senior Prize Giving Evening			Marquee

Date	Brief detail of event	Start	End	Location
Week B				
Mon 1 July	Staff Briefing Whole School Assembly Year 6 Performance & Celebration Budget Committee Meeting	8.10am 8.45am 2.00pm 6.00pm	8.30am 9.30am 5.00pm	Dining Room Main Hall
Tues 2 July	Pre-Prep and Prep Staff Meeting Enrichment House Challenge	3.45pm	5.00pm	Dining Hall
Wed 3 July	Pre-Prep and Prep Assembly Trips Day	8.45am	9.00am	Dining Hall
Thurs 4 July	BCS Community Day			
Fri 5 July	KS3 Full Reports Whole School Mass Interhouse Music Competition	9.50am 11.00am	10.40am	Main Hall

Summer Term Ends at 12 Noon

WHICH WEEK?

Week Beginning	Week	Week Beginning	Week
04-Sep	A	19-Feb	A
11-Sep	В	26-Feb	В
18-Sep	A	04-Mar	A
25-Sep	В	11-Mar	В
02-Oct	A	18-Mar	A
09-Oct	В	25-Mar	В
16-Oct	Half term	01-Apr	Holiday
23-Oct	Half term	08-Apr	Holiday
30-Oct	A	15-Apr	В
06-Nov	В	22-Apr	A
13-Nov	A	29-Apr	В
20-Nov	В	06-May	A
27-Nov	A	13-May	В
04-Dec	В	20-May	A
11-Dec	A	27-May	Half Term
18-Dec	Holiday	03-Jun	В
25-Dec	Holiday	10-Jun	A
01-Jan	Holiday	17-Jun	В
08-Jan	В	24-Jun	A
15-Jan	A	01-Jul	В
22-Jan	В		
29-Jan	A		
05-Feb	В		
12-Feb	Half term		



Term Dates 2024

Spring Term 2024	
Friday 5th January	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Monday 8th January	Whole School returns
Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February	Half Term
Monday 19th February	Whole School Returns
Wednesday 27th March	Spring Term Ends (normal time)
Summer Term 2024	
Monday 15th April	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Tuesday 16th April	Whole School Returns
Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May	Half Term
Monday 3rd June	Whole School Returns
Friday 5th July	Summer Term ends (12 noon)
Monday 26 th August	Bank Holiday
Wednesday 28th August	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Thursday 29 th August	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Friday 30 th August	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Monday 2 nd September	Whole School Returns
Friday 18th October – Friday 1st November	Half Term
Monday 4 th November	Whole School Returns
Friday 13th December	Autumn Term ends (12 noon)
Spring Term 2025	
Friday 3 rd January	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Monday 6 th January	Whole School Returns
Friday 14 th February – Friday 21 st February	Half Term
Friday 4 th April	Spring Term Ends (normal time)
Summer Term 2025	
Tuesday 22 nd April	Staff INSET/CPD Day
Wednesday 23 rd April	Whole School Returns
Friday 23 rd May – Friday 30 th May	Half Term
Friday 4 th July	Summer Term Ends (12 noon)